•	01-16-20	004	torney Docket No. 40	/4 IJ-UC
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and T Express Mail Label #	Frademark
To the Honorable Commissione	1026474	25	attached original documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1.7.04	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies)	
Toshifumi Kamiya Shinji Aoki	·	Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
SHITTI AOKI		Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
Additional name of conveying party/ies)	attached2 🗆 Ves 🔯 No		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:			448-8661 Japan	
		Street Addre	Street Address:	
	Merger			
Execution Date(s): Toshifumi Kamiya December 18, 2003 Shinji Aoki December 19, 2003		City:	State:	Zip:
		Additional N	ame(s) & address(es) attached? [☐ Yes 🗵
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Autor		tent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whole		itached?	, ,	nvolved: [
	m correspondence e mailed:	6. Total num	s 🛛 No liber of applications and/or patents in	nvolved: [
Name and address of party to who concerning this document should be	m correspondence e mailed:	6. Total num	s 🛭 No	nvolved: [
Name and address of party to who concerning this document should b Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	m correspondence e mailed:	6. Total num 7. Total fee (s No sber of applications and/or patents in (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name and address of party to who concerning this document should b Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	m correspondence e mailed:	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encl Auth 8. The Commadditional overpayme	s No sber of applications and/or patents in (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 losed norized to be charged to deposit accomissioner is hereby authorized to charge that may be required or credit ents to Deposit Account No. 08-075	count arge any any
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should b Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & F.	m correspondence e mailed: Pierce, P.L.C.	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encl Auth 8. The Commadditional overpayme	s No sber of applications and/or patents in the state of	count arge any any
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should be Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & H. Street Address: P.O. Box 828	m correspondence e mailed: Pierce, P.L.C. Zip: 48303	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encl Auth 8. The Commadditional overpayme	s No sber of applications and/or patents in (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 losed norized to be charged to deposit accounts in the control of the charged to deposit accounts to the control of the	count arge any any
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should be Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & H. Street Address: P.O. Box 828	m correspondence e mailed: Pierce, P.L.C. Zip: 48303	6. Total num 7. Total fee (s No sber of applications and/or patents in (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 losed norized to be charged to deposit accounts in the control of the charged to deposit accounts to the control of the	count arge any any
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning this document should be Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey &	m correspondence e mailed: Pierce, P.L.C. Zip: 48303 DO NOT US	6. Total num 7. Total fee (s No sber of applications and/or patents in (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 losed norized to be charged to deposit accomissioner is hereby authorized to charges that may be required or credit ents to Deposit Account No. 08-075 is sheet is enclosed.	arge any any i0. A dupl
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning this document should be Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey &	m correspondence e mailed: Pierce, P.L.C. Zip: 48303 DO NOT US	6. Total num 7. Total fee (s No sber of applications and/or patents in (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 losed norized to be charged to deposit accomissioner is hereby authorized to charge that may be required or credit ents to Deposit Account No. 08-075 is sheet is enclosed.	arge any any i0. A dupl

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0076

Attorney Docket No. 4041J- 000830

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

	IDITIONER WITH SEAT AIR	
for which the undersigned executed		ent of the United States of America:
(A) <u>×</u> even date h		
(B) on	In. No	
(C) in U.S. App	in. No.	filed
AND WHEREAS,		
DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1.	<u>Showa-cho, Kariya-city, </u>	Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is	desirous of acquiring an inte	rest therein:
NOW THEREFORE for an	ad and valuable considerat	tion the receipt whereaf is bereby
acknowledged, Assignors by these pre		tion, the receipt whereof is hereby
interest, the full and exclusive right in t		
right to claim priority under the laws of		
as described in the specification execu		
application for patent therefor, said inv		
Patent therefor to be held and enjoye		
Patent are granted and any extensions		
Assignors had this assignment and sa		
execute all instruments or documents		
States application for patent and all for protecting title to the said invention, the		
the benefit of Assignee without furthe		
hereby request the Commissioner of F		
States of America to Assignee(s).		
J. A. C. Karing	D have 18 2003	Six On Frais
Joshifami Kamiya Inventor 1: Toshifumi Kamiya	Vecember,	Alloch Jugu
	Date	Witness
Shinji aoki	Horan Cos 19 20	Witness Witness Witness
Inventor 2: Shinji Aoki	Date	Witness
,		
		
Inventor 3:	Date	Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
mivoritor 4.	Date	Witness
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness
Inventor 6:		W9
INVENTOR O.	Date	Witness

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and continue on page 2.

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0077